Share Capital

50,00,000 1,40,00,000 10 5,00,00,000 14,00,00,000

Paid up 
Capital

42,37,086

95,25,312

Detail of share 
capital 
increase is 
shown below 
event wise

10 4,23,70,860 9,52,53,120

A. Private Placement 

The Company raised funds of Rs. 78472856.7/- (Rupees Seven Crore Eighty-
Four Lakh Seventy-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Six only) (Including a 
premium of Rs. 7,32,17,156.7) and allotted 525570 equity shares on private 
placement basis at Rs. 149.31/- per equity shares including a premium of Rs. 
139.31/- per share, having a face value of Rs. 10/- each in Two instalments as

[...]

any remuneration and were paid only sitting fee for attending meetings of the 
Board/Committees of directors. 

Therefore, the said ratio of remuneration of each director to median 
remuneration of the employees of the company is not applicable. 

The Company has 164 (One Hundred Sixty-Four) permanent employees on the 
rolls of Company as on 31st March, 2025. Out of which 110 (One Hundred ten) 
were Male employees and 54 (fifty-Four) were Female Employees and no 
Transgender employee were employed in the Company during the year.

The Company has formulated a Nomination and Remuneration policy as